
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MUTUAL OF ENUMCLAW INSURANCE COMPANY,

Plaintiff/Respondent & Cross-Petitioner,

vs.

DAN PAULSON CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Washington corporation,
KAREN and JOSEPH MARTINELLI, and the marital community
composed thereof,

Defendants/Petitioners.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2001 MAY 15 P 4:45
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
WASHINGTON STATE TRIAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
FOUNDATION

Bryan P. Harnetiaux
WSBA No. 5169
517 E. 17th Avenue
Spokane, WA 99203
(509) 624-3890

Gary N. Bloom
WSBA No. 6713
P.O. Box 1461
Spokane, WA 99210
(509) 624-4727

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2001 MAY 22 P 4:14
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

On Behalf of
Washington State Trial Lawyers Association Foundation

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
II. INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. ISSUES PRESENTED	7
IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
V. ARGUMENT	10
A.) Overview Of Insurance Bad Faith, And The Obligations Of Liability Insurers Defending Under A Reservation Of Rights.	10
B.) MOE's Contact With The Arbitrator Was Bad Faith Conduct, Which Undermined The Insured's Right To Control The Underlying Litigation.	14
C.) If MOE's Contact With The Arbitrator Constituted Bad Faith, It Is Subject To The Rebuttable Presumption Of Harm And Coverage By Estoppel.	17
D.) If MOE Is Subject To Coverage By Estoppel Under <i>Butler</i> , It Should Be Bound By A Determination That The Covenant Judgment Is "Reasonable," Unless It Can Prove Fraud Or Collusion By The Insured.	19
VI. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Besel v. Viking Ins. Co.</u> , 146 Wn.2d 730, 49 P.3d 887 (2002)	11,13,17,19,20
<u>Chaussee v. Maryland Casualty Co.</u> , 60 Wn.App. 504, 803 P.2d 1339, 812 P.2d 487 (1991)	9,19
<u>Coventry v. American States Ins. Co.</u> , 136 Wn.2d 269, 961 P.2d 933 (1998)	10,13
<u>Ellwein v. Hartford Co.</u> , 142 Wn.2d 766, 15 P.3d 640 (2001), <i>overruled on other grounds</i> , <u>Smith v. Safeco Ins. Co.</u> , 150 Wn.2d 478, 73 P.3d 1274 (2003)	15
<u>Evans v. Continental Cas. Co.</u> , 40 Wn.2d 614, 245 P.2d 470 (1952)	14
<u>Fidelity Bankers Life Ins. Co. v. Wedco, Inc.</u> , 102 F.R.D. 41 (D. Nev. 1984)	16
<u>Hayden v. Mutual of Enumclaw</u> , 141 Wn.2d 55, 1 P.3d 1167 (2000)	11
<u>Holland America Ins. v. National Idemn.</u> , 75 Wn.2d 909, 454 P.2d 383 (1969)	14
<u>Kirk v. Mt. Airy Insurance Company</u> , 134 Wn.2d 558, 951 P.2d 1124 (1998)	10-12,17, 18
<u>Lenzi v. Redland Co.</u> , 140 Wn.2d 267, 996 P.2d 603 (2000)	17,20
<u>Mut. of Enumclaw v. Paulson Constr.</u> , 132 Wn.App. 803, 134 P.3d 240 (2006), <i>review granted</i> , 159 Wn.2d ___ (2007)	passim
<u>Safeco Insurance v. Butler</u> , 118 Wn.2d 383, 823 P.2d 499 (1992)	passim
<u>Tank v. State Farm</u> , 105 Wn.2d 381, 715 P.2d 1133 (1986)	10,13,15

Thomas v. Henderson,
297 F.Supp. 2d 1311 (S.D. Ala. 2003) 16

Truck Ins. Exch. v. VanPort Homes,
147 Wn.2d 751, 58 P.3d 276 (2002) 10,14,19

Statutes, Rules & Regulations

Ch. 19.86 RCW 10

CR 54(b) 5

RCW 4.22.060 19

WAC 284-30-330(6) 6

Other Authorities

Thomas V. Harris, Washington Insurance Law
(2d ed. 2006) 14,15

A. Windt, Insurance Claims and Disputes: Representation
of Insurance Companies and Insureds,
(2d ed. 1988) 12
